

29.08.2024

Present: Sh. Mukul Taneja, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard. Case file perused.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant has given the possession of the suit property to the plaintiff on 10.07.2024 and now only arrears of rent remains due against the defendant. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to amend the plaint. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on 11.11.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 29.08.2024