

11.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ajay Kr. Chopra, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

An application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff.

The case is at the initial stage and even summons have not been issued to the defendant, therefore, the present application stands allowed. Amended plaint is taken on record.

Another application u/s 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff for taking SPA on record. Application allowed, SPA is taken on record.

Summons of the suit for settlement of issues be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC within 14 days. Summons be given dasti, as prayed for.

Put up for further proceedings on 14.01.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:11.11.2024