

14.01.2025

Present: Sh. Mukul Taneja, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with SPA, Sh. Satish Patwal.

As per report of process server, the defendants have left the given address.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application for taking on record fresh address of the defendants.

The said application stands allowed. The fresh address of defendants is taken on record.

Let summons of the suit for settlement of issues be issued to the defendants, on the abovesaid fresh address, on filing of PF/RC for **07.04.2025**. Process be given dasti, as prayed for.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.01.2025