

Tilak Raj Chawla Vs. Naveen Jain

02.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mukul Taneja, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with Sh. Satish Pathak, SPA holder of the plaintiff.
Sh. Anshul Jain, Ld counsel for the defendants through VC.

Amended memo of parties has been filed.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of defendants. Copy of the same has already been supplied.

Ld counsel for the defendants submits that he has also filed condonation application on the e-portal. Copy of the same be supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for consideration of said application on **24.09.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.07.2025