

27.01.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar Chopra, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anshul Jain, Ld counsel for the defendants through VC.

Matter has been received back unsettled from the Mediation cell.

Parties have not filed affidavit of admission/denial of documents and plaintiff has not filed replication.

Ld counsels for the parties seek an adjournment for the said purpose.

Last opportunity is given to the parties to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents and to the plaintiff for filing replication.

Both parties are directed to remain present on the NDOH.

Put up for abovesaid purpose on **02.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.01.2026