

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Mudit Talesara, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anshul Jain, Ld counsel for the defendants
through VC.

Evidence by way of affidavit of Smt Ekta Bajaj and
Smt Renu Madan have been filed by ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Copy of the same has already been supplied.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for
leading PE, on the ground of personal exigency of the witnesses.

Adjournment is not opposed by Ld counsel for the
defendants.

Put up for PE on **17.11.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
05.06.2026